## Ecologique Science Technik (India) Pvt. Ltd.

## <u>Notice Inviting Tender</u> for Fabrication, Installation and Commissioning of Pyrolysis System for handling 500 Kg of Bamboo feed per day.

Ecologique Science Technik (India) Pvt. Ltd. (ESTPL) is inviting sealed Tender bids through twobid system (Technical Bid and Commercial Bid separate) from interested fabricators for **Fabrication, Installation and Commissioning of Pyrolysis System for handling 500 Kg of Bamboo feed per day** based on process explained in Tender Documents.

Time for completion of the work shall be 90 days from the date of acceptance of work-order by the Bidder. Time is of essence for the project therefore work has to be completed in 90 days.

Interested bidders can get Tender Document through an email after paying a "Non refundable Tender Fees" of **Rs. 5000/-**. Through:

- NEFT / RTGS (Bank: SBI, Branch: NEERI, Nagpur, IFSC Code: SBIN0004224, Bank A/C No.:-33725980774) and submitting the proof of same by email or
- Physically submitting a Bank Demand Draft in favor of Ecologique Science Technik (India) Pvt. Ltd. Payable at Nagpur, at Ecologique Science Technik (India) Pvt. Ltd. (ESTPL), Plot No. 152, Flat No. 201, Giri Apartment, Ambazari Hill Top (Verma Layout), Nagpur -440033.

Documentary proof of payment of Tender Fees (original in case of NEFT / RTGS or photocopy in case of Bank Demand Draft) has to be submitted along with Tender bid otherwise the Tender Bid will be rejected.

Tender fees will not be refunded in any circumstances except for cancelation of Tender.

Interested Bidder should meet following eligibility criteria:

- a) The tenderer should have facility for Fabrication and should have minimum turnover of Rs. 75,00,000 (Seventy Five Lakh) in financial year 2018-19.
- b) Tenderers are required to submit attested copies of Udyog Adhar, valid GST registration, PAN.

Last Date for submission of tender is 24.10.2019 before 5.30 pm. For further clarifications, queries, inquiry or for receiving a copy of Tender Document please contact

Name: Dr. Pavan S. Kulkarni

Email: pavan.kulkarni@estpl.co.in; pavannpl@gmail.com

Contact number: 9147211713